## LIABILITY WAIVER, RELEASE AND CERTIFICATION

has my permission to participate in the Trinity Gardens Summer Camp. In consideration for my child's participation, I hereby release and forever discharge and hold harmless Trinity Gardens and their respective officers, employees, agents, affiliates, volunteers and successors and assigns "releasees" from any and all liability, claims, demands, and causes of action, of whatever kind or nature, in either law or equity, which may hereafter arise from my child's participation in the program, save and except for liability that arises as a result of the sole negligence or willful misconduct of the releasees. I understand and acknowledge that this Release discharges Trinity Gardens from any liability or claim that I may have with respect to any bodily or other injury, illness, death or property damage that may result from my child's participation.

I understand that my child's participation in the Trinity Gardens Summer Camp and/or any project, activity, or event sponsored, managed, arranged, or promoted by, or otherwise affiliated or associated with the Trinity Gardens Summer Camp may include activities that may be hazardous to my child. I hereby expressly and specifically assume the risk of injury or harm resulting from those activities. This release and assumption of risks is binding on my heirs and assigns.

I do hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief my child is in good health. In case of illness or accident, permission is granted for emergency treatment to be administered. It is further understood and agreed that the undersigned will assume full responsibility for such action, including payment of costs.

Additionally, I give the Trinity Gardens programs staff permission to photograph my child during summer activities for publicity use (promotional materials and website) only by the Trinity Gardens. Yes No

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Print Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_